

Monash IVF Group Limited Cremorne VIC 3121 Australia



ASX Announcement

Monash IVF Group Limited (ASX:MVF)

5 September 2024

Settlement of Insurer Proceedings

Further to its announcement on 22 August 2024, Monash IVF Group Limited (ASX: MVF, the "Company" or "Monash IVF" or "Monash IVF Group") has agreed to settle (settlement) the proceedings it commenced in the Federal Court of Australia against its insurer, Insurance Australia Limited (trading as CGU Insurance). The impact of the settlement reached will improve the FY2025 net profit after tax by \$3.6m.

The terms of the settlement is conditional on the settlement previously disclosed on 22 August 2024 being approved by the Court (with no appeal being filed against any approval order within the appeal period). There are no other material terms to the settlement of the Insurer proceedings.

Authorised by the Chairman and Managing Director.

For further information please contact:

Michael Knaap

Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director Monash IVF Group T: +61 3 9420 8235

Malik Jainudeen

Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary Monash IVF Group T: +61 3 9420 8235